or scheduled Bank in the favour of ^Registrar, High Court of Bombay at 

Nagpur”.

4.2

The Demand Draft shall be annexed with Tender Form, in Technical4.3

Envelope/Cover.

5. Earnest Money Deposit (E.M.D.) :

The successful Tenderer has to deposit E.M.D. of Rupees 15,000/- 

(Rupees Fifteen Thousand) within 7 days or such earlier period as may be 

directed, from issuance of work order.

5.1

The amount of E.M.D. shall be kept in Fixed Deposit for the period 

of Contract in the Nationalized Bank.

5.2

The amount of E.M.D. will be returned after successful completion

[...]

portion of it, as determined by the Registrar (Administration), shall be forfeited/ 

adjusted against the loss arising out of such breach.

5.4

The interested tenderers are require to submit Tender Fees of 

Rs. 2000/- (Rs. Two Thousand Only) (Non Refundable) and Earnest Money 

Deposit (E.M.D.) of Rs. 15,000/-(Rupees Fifteen Thousand Only) by Demand 

Draft of any Nationalized Bank in favour of the Registrar, High Court of 

Bombay at Nagpur. Earnest Money Deposit will be returned to the unsuccessful 

tenderers by obtaining their signatures and to the successful tenderer after